TDB402002en/03.2010
Directionally discriminating residual
current monitor RCM470DY/RCM475DY
for IT AC systems (AC and pulsating DC currents)
2 TDB402002en/03.2010
Residual current monitor
RCM470DY
Directionally discriminating residual

* The values listed above are absolute values to which the operating range cannot be applied.
Other nominal voltages on request
Ordering information
Dimension diagram  X475
Dimensions in mm
  TDB402002en/03.2010 7
Residual current monitor RCM475DY
1 -  A 6 A fuse is recommended
Terminal W is not applied in single-phase systems.
2 - External test and reset button "T/R"
3 - Alarm relay:  switches when the fault current exceeds the
response value.
4 - Internal measuring current transformer
Note: Do not route the PE conductor through the measuring
current transformer!
Wiring diagram – RCM475DY system connection
1
2
3
1 -  Combined test/reset button "TEST/RESET"; short-time pressing
(< 1 s) = RESET, long-time pressing (> 2 s) = TEST
2 - Power On LED "ON"
3 -  Alarm LED "ALARM": lights up when the fault current exceeds
the set response value
4 - Potentiometer for setting the response delay (0…1 s)
5 - Potentiometer for setting the response value (x 1…10 mA)
Response range setting, white = switch position. Check that the system
is in de-energised state before changing the functions N/O/N/C
operation, response delay x  /x and fault memory behaviour!
6 -  Setting the operating principle of the alarm relay
A - N/O operation
B - N/C operation
7 -  Fault memory behaviour relay + LED
A - Fault memory ON
B - Fault memory OFF
8 -  Setting of the response range
A - 10 mA D - 300 mA
B - 30 mA       x 1…10 E - 500 mA        x 1…10
C - 100 mA F - 1000 mA
9 -  Setting of the response delay
A - x 1       0…1 s
B - x 10
Wiring diagram – front plate
1 2 3
6
A
B
C
D
E
F
7
8
9
4 5}
} }
}